
 

Financial Aid Dates—Spring 2023 

                                         
Payment Due Date:  December 16, 2022 

Payment is expected if financial aid does not cover all charges.          
Payment plans are available by visiting MyJALC.    

      

     Schedule for Spring 16-week semester 
  Book Voucher Usage Dates: Tuesday, January 03, 2023 – Wednesday, February 08, 2023 

Instruction Begins:  Monday, January 09, 2023 
Financial Aid Refunds:  Available beginning on Monday, February 13, 2023 

Schedule for the 12-week session 

Book Voucher Usage Dates: Monday, January 30, 2023 – Wednesday, February 08, 2023 
Instruction Begins:  Monday February 06, 2023 
Financial Aid Refunds:  Available beginning on Tuesday, February 21, 2023 

Schedule for Late Block Classes 

Book Voucher Usage Dates: Monday, February 27, 2023 – Monday, March 13, 2023 
Instruction Begins:  Monday, March 06, 2023 
Financial Aid Refunds:  Available beginning on Monday, March 27, 2023 

 
 

STEPS TO COMPLETING A FINANCIAL AID FILE 
 

1. Fill out a FAFSA at www.fafsa.ed.gov if you have not already done so.  A FAFSA must be 
completed every year using financial information from the previous tax year.   

 
2. All requirements needed to complete your financial aid file will be posted on the ‘MyJALC’ 

portal.  Required documents must be completed and returned to the Financial Aid Office for 
funds to be released.   
 

3. An official high school transcript or GED test scores must be on file in the Admissions Office. 
 

4. Book vouchers are issued upon completion of your financial aid file. 
 

5. Financial aid is disbursed with the expectation that all registered coursework will be completed.  
A portion of financial aid funds may need to be returned to the U.S. Department of Education if 
you completely withdraw from all of your courses. 

 
6. Refunds can be expected beginning on February 13, 2023, if your financial aid funds exceed 

tuition and fee charges. 
 

Please note:  Financial Aid can only be received at one institution at a time. 
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